STATE OF VERMONT BOARD OF MEDICAL PRACTICE

In re: STEPHEN J. PHIPPS, MD

Case No. MPS 051-0518

ORDER

)

)

It is hereby acknowledged that Respondent, Stephen J. Phipps, MD, has complied with and satisfied all of the terms of the Vermont Board of Medical Practice's Order of June 6, 2019 (the "Order"). The Respondent's Vermont Medical License shall be reinstated, effective immediately, but will remain reprimanded for the conduct set forth in the Order. Respondent is to remain in continuing "good standing" as to any and all Vermont taxes due and payable per the terms of the June 6, 2019 Order.

Signed on Behalf of the Vermont Board of Medical Practice

Richard Bernstein, MD Chair Vermont Board of Medical Practice

Vote documented in the Vermont Board of Medical Practice meeting minutes, dated April 1, 2020.

Dated: